)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 20, 2024, 10:39:00 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0578 (Rat #0233, Act #0226 of 1983) Joint Resolution, By T.E. Garrison

A Joint Resolution to permit the Anderson County Board of Education to increase the tax levy for Anderson County School
District Four by more than five mills without a referendum for the 1983 tax year, to require the County Board of Education to
hold a public hearing prior to approving any millage increase above five mills, and to prescribe the uses of the funds generated
by such millage increase.-amended title

05/30/83
05/31/83
06/01/83
06/02/83
06/07/83
06/08/83
06/10/83
06/10/83
06/10/83
06/10/83
06/10/83
06/10/83
06/14/83
06/17/83
06/17/83
06/17/83
06/24/83

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1631
Read second time SJ-1647

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1681

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3404
Read second time HJ-3519

Objection by Rep. Agnew, P. Harris & Ervin HJ-3603
Amended HJ-3762

Read third time HJ-3763

Returned HJ-3763

House amendment amended SJ-2158

Returned SJ-2158

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3771
Ratified R 233

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/17/83

Act No. 226

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



