## South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 10:39:00 pm

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

05/30/83

## S\*0578 (Rat #0233, Act #0226 of 1983) Joint Resolution, By T.E. Garrison

A Joint Resolution to permit the Anderson County Board of Education to increase the tax levy for Anderson County School District Four by more than five mills without a referendum for the 1983 tax year, to require the County Board of Education to hold a public hearing prior to approving any millage increase above five mills, and to prescribe the uses of the funds generated by such millage increase.-amended title

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1631

05/31/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-1647
06/01/83	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1681
06/02/83	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3404
06/07/83	House	Read second time HJ-3519
06/08/83	House	Objection by Rep. Agnew, P. Harris & Ervin HJ-3603
06/10/83	House	Amended HJ-3762
06/10/83	House	Read third time HJ-3763
06/10/83	House	Returned HJ-3763
06/10/83	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-2158
06/10/83	Senate	Returned SJ-2158
06/10/83	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3771
06/14/83		Ratified R 233
06/17/83		Signed By Governor
06/17/83		Effective date 06/17/83
06/17/83		Act No. 226
06/24/83		Copies available